_____________________________________________________________________________________________________
*Corresponding author: E-mails: safiq@yahoo.com, msafiuddin@georgebrown.ca;
British Journal of Applied Science & Technology
11(4): 1-13, 2015, Article no.BJAST.19991
ISSN: 2231-0843
SCIENCEDOMAIN international
Non-destructive Evaluation of Self-consolidating

Fe2O3 2.88 13.57
P2O5 0.40 3.64
SO3 3.91 0.36
K2O 0.40 7.89
MgO 1.70 3.67
TiO2 0.13 0.17
MnO 0.07 0.16
CuO - 0.09
ZnO - 0.03
Rb2O - 0.04
SrO 0.03 -
Table 3. Mix proportions of different concrete mixes
Concrete type W/B ratio CA FA OPC POFA W HRWR
(kg/m3) (kg/m3) (kg/m3) (% B) (kg/m3) (kg/m3) (% B)
C25P0 0.25 780.0 779.7 705.9 0 0 176.5 1.8
C25P10 0.25 772.0 771.4 635.3 10 70.6 176.5 1.845
C25P20 0.25 763.0 761.0 564.7 20 141.2 176.5 1.875
C25P25 0.25 758.0 757.9 529.4 25 176.5 176.5 2
C25P30 0.25 754.0 752.1 494.1 30 211.8 176.5 2.1
C30P0 0.30 834.0 833.2 588.2 0 0 176.5 1.5
C30P10 0.30 827.0 825.6 529.4 10 58.8 176.5 1.575
C30P20 0.30 819.0 817.1 470.6 20 117.6 176.5 1.8
C30P25 0.30 815.0 813.3 441.2 25 147.1 176.5 1.875
C30P30 0.30 811.0 809.9 411.8 30 176.5 176.5 1.925
C35P0 0.35 872.0 871.4 504.2 0 0 176.5 1.2
C35P10 0.35 867.0 865.3 453.8 10 50.4 176.5 1.225
C35P20 0.35 860.0 858.5 403.4 20 100.8 176.5 1.25
C35P25 0.35 856.0 855.5 378.2 25 126.1 176.5 1.5
C35P30 0.35 853.0 851.9 352.9 30 153.3 176.5 1.575
C40P0 0.40 901.0 899.5 441.2 0 0 176.5 1.0
C40P10 0.40 895.0 894.9 397.1 10 44.1 176.5 1.05
C40P20 0.40 890.0 888.2 352.9 20 88.2 176.5 1.2
C40P25 0.40 887.0 885.9 330.9 25 110.3 176.5 1.225
C40P30 0.40 884.0 882.1 308.8 30 132.4 176.5 1.4
2.3 Preparation and Testing of Concretes
The fresh SCHSC mixes were prepared in
accordance with the mixing procedure described
by Safiuddin [16]. Immediately after the